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(c). There are six ropeways operatin, at present with a total capacity of 590 tons per hour or about 2 million tons per annum. These are all privately owned.

8hrt Kamal 8lnl'h: I just wanted to ask the Parliamentary Secretary as to how long it will take the Government to get global tenders and estimates?

The MlnlstE-r of Steel Mines and
.... el (8ardar SwaraD SlnI'h): It has
been stated in the reply that project reports have been prepared for all the ropeways and global tender enquiries have been issued ,for six out of seven ropeways. It takes normally about ftve or six mont'hs fOr the tender enquiries to be received.

8hrl T. B. Vlttal Rao: It ~ m~

Government is putting up this ropeway. May I know if the subsidy that ill being given to the private ol1i ri ~

will continue for stowing purposes'

8ardar Swann Sinrh: Not in that form.

Shrl Morarka: What will bp the total cost of this ropeway, and what foreign exchange or foreign assistanC't" is the Government expecting'

8ardar Swaran Sinrh: r would not venture an ('!INmate particularly when thE' tender enquiries have bt-Pn ftoated.

Josh MaUbabadl

+
r Shrl A. M. Tarlq:

·1 .... ~ Shrl An.r Bananl:
l Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Rome Atraln be pleased to state:

(a) whE'ther Pakistani poet Josh Mallhabadl has requested the Government of India fOr «rant of Indian Citizenship to him: .
(b) It SO, the reaetioM of tht' Government of India t ~n:

(c) whether It is a fact that this poet wu cranted vl!lll to rome to India twicE' In on(' month: and

(d) if so, the reasons for grant ot such permission?

The MInister of State In the Ministry of Rome Atrall'!J (Shrl Datar): (a)
No. Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) and (dl. He has been given onl~' one visa to enable him to attend Mushaira at Delhi and 10 visit Lucknow and Born bay .

'-'lr ~o "0 ffif~ : 1T 'j('f;;.IT .
'ifT~ ~ f'f." 1I'M llf';:rnTilRT it. 'lT~ f1f;;;"
f~ 'f.T fT~"T ~ ?

~;:t- loS u,... l ~ U;~~)

~ ,.-J ~ LJ"tt i ...s.l4i ~
{-.:! L-.!,

In which calt-gory has the visa been Io(ivl'n--('ategory A. B Or C?

Shri Datar: Category C.

Shrl A. M. Tarlq: So, I would like to know how many times Josh Malihabadi visit('d India in the last two mont ~'

Shrl Datar: Thl• question is COI1-
cerned with his present visit. It is for a period of three months. r am not awarl' of the past visits. I have got no information here.

Shri A. M. Tariq: May I know if Government is aware of this tact that when Josh Ma1ihabadi left this countrv for good and adopted citizenship or Pakistan. he did !l0 on thl!! under-
~t n in that there was no future rOT him or his family In this ('OlIntrv"
And when hE' went to Pakistan. he wrotE' poems apin!!t India. I would likl' to know undpr thes" c!rcurnstan·
ces how Government givP visll to ~lI pnoplE' who arl' anti-Indian"

Shrl Datu: HE' has rome as a Pakistani national with India's visR He ll~ rome as a euual vtsitor

~~f : 1 fT~~

>f;t ~., flr -(m ~ :lnf ~ I'".,.~

~~ it q,!lt;t.,jOl ~ J.. ~~ if;
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f~~~~~{~'f  ~ f~ ~

f~ l if; flrfMi JfNIj fT ~ ~~

f? ~ ~ ~~r lfTl.lf t, a1 ~ iT

tf:n ;ft JT f~ tflIT ~ ?
Mr. t -S~ r: Order, order.
Shri D. C. Sharma.

Shri D. C. Sharma: The hon. Minister said that the visa had been granted to him for three months. May I know why a visa for such a long period has been granted to him?

Shri Datar: He had to visit Delhi, Lucknow and Bombay. For that purpose, a three months visa was granted.

Shri Ansar Harvani: Is it not a fact that wh:le giVing the visa to a Pakistani citizen to visit India, it is always taken into consideration whl'ther he is a desirable perlion?

Shri Datar: HI' I~ a PakistanI national. He was granted a visa for attMlding this Mushaira at Delhi and for visiting Lurknow and Bombay.
For this purpose it was givf'n

Sbri A. M. Tariq: I want to know if the Government of India are aWare of this fact that Mr. Josh Malihabadi visited Hyderabad also without taking any visa for Hyderabad, and there in a mushaira he recited poems against India!

Shrt Datu: I have no intonnation.
His visa is confined to only Lucknow,
Bombay and Delhi.

Slart A. M. TarIq: I wanted to know

Mr. Depaty-Speaker: The hon.
Member has said that he visited Hyderabad u well. The hon. Minilh>r says that onJy two other places besides Delhi W~ permitted in the permit.
Therefore. nOW he win look into that.
What l~ doe!! the MembeT want!

Bini A. M. Tariq: My point is that he visited Hyderabad without any visa. and there in a mushaira he was hooted bP<-a \I ~I' hf' reci ted poeftl!I a p.intt

IndIa. I would like to know if the Government of India baa lOt any information about this.

Sbri Bqtumatb 8Iqh: Yes, that is true. .. I

,,) ~~l" fq: ~ IR) If{t
f~ ~<fT t? 1i ~ ft' far. ~.
f~ ~ I

~~ q'~' rf >if. fqf.,fi!(
~ ;rt. '3'6 ~ ~) {~ ~ ~ ~ f1I;
~ i ':rr~ {~ ~;;r q'~ 11ft( ift.
~ q'~ ~1'fT tT ~ f~ ~ t ,itr '
~

8hr1 A..... 1larYaa1: 11 it a tact
lhat Bhupat also asked tor 8 visa to visit India and it was refused to him?

Shri A. M. Tariq: One supplementary, Sir. III

Mr. Deputy·Speaker:
discussed sufficiently. been allowed.

It haa; been
Enough hilS

Sbrt A. M. Tariq: Is it not a fa", that the Government of India

Mr. Deputy-Sp'l8k1!r: Order, order
Next question.

AN -11 UkralDa Tra.Mport PI ...

{

Art P. C. Borooab:
IIhrl Sampatb:

-1"1. Sbrt Arjaa S ....... ... ·.·.rts:
Arl ~:

Will the Minister of Del... be pleased to state:

(a)whether the An-12 Ukraina traDiport planet recently bought trom Ruaia are unable to land on any of the exlftfq lanelln, IhipI near In l '~

mountanlous northern border in which re,lon they are Initially intented to "
URd tor carryin, heaVy roed bulld-
int machines and materials, tM roM-
truetiOn of roads theft;

